Neilson Research Corporatior
@ o N E“-'SON 245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

. TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
@ CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com
December 29, 2020

John Harding
Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524
TEL: (541) 830-1240

FAX: (541) 830-6375

RE: Hillside Elementary Order No.: 20120819

Dear John Harding:

Neilson Research Corporation received 89 sample(s) on 12/15/2020 for the analyses presented in

the following report.

The results relate only to the parameters tested or to the sample as received by the laboratory.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Neilson
Research Corporation. If you have any questions regarding these test results, please feel free to
call.

Sincerely,
Neilson Research Corporation
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Tamra Schmedemann
Senior Project Manager

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501
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0 NEILSON Neilson Research Corporatior Case Narratlve

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501 WO#: 20120819

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 Date: 12/29/2020

Website: www.nrclabs.com

CLIENT: Eagle Point School District #9
Project:  Hillside Elementary

The analyses were performed according to the guidelines in the Neilson Research Corporation Quality
Assurance Program. This report contains analytical results for the sample(s) as received by the
laboratory.

Neilson Research Corporation certifies that this report is in compliance with the requirements of
NELAP. No unusual difficulties were experienced during analysis of this batch except as noted below or
qualified with data flags on the reports.

Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-01 Client Sample ID:  A-Rm #2 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:54:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  A-Rm #2 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.386 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-02 Client Sample ID:  A-Rm #2 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:54:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  A-Rm #2 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.461 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-03 Client Sample ID:  A-Rm #4 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:57:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  A-Rm #4 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.654 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-04 Client Sample ID:  A-Rm #4 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:57:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  A-Rm #4 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.723 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-05 Client Sample ID:  A-Rm #6 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:59:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  A-Rm #6 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.454 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-06 Client Sample ID:  A-Rm #6 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:59:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ A-Rm #6 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.411 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-07 Client Sample ID:  A-Girls RR Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:42:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  A-Girls RR Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.523 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-08 Client Sample ID:  A-Girls RR Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:40:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  A-Girls RR Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.37 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-09 Client Sample ID:  A-Boys RR Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:36:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  A-Boys RR Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.282 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-10 Client Sample ID:  A-Boys RR Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:35:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  A-Boys RR Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.23 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-11 Client Sample ID:  A-Rm #1 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:53:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  A-Rm #1 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.72 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-12 Client Sample ID:  A-Rm #1 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:52:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  A-Rm #1 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.754 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-13 Client Sample ID:  A-Rm #3 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:49:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  A-Rm #3 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.49 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-14 Client Sample ID:  A-Rm #3 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:50:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  A-Rm #3 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 25.3 * 0.100 ug/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-15 Client Sample ID:  A-Rm #5 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:47:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  A-Rm #5 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.375 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-16 Client Sample ID:  A-Rm #5 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:45:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ A-Rm #5 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.340 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-17 Client Sample ID:  B-Rm #2 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:57:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-Rm #2 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.368 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-18 Client Sample ID:  B-Rm #2 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:59:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-Rm #2 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.438 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-19 Client Sample ID:  B-Rm #4 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:54:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-Rm #4 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.593 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-20 Client Sample ID:  B-Rm #4 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:53:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-Rm #4 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.774 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-21 Client Sample ID:  B-Rm #6 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:51:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-Rm #6 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.417 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-22 Client Sample ID:  B-Rm #6 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:50:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-Rm #6 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.270 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-23 Client Sample ID:  B-Girls RR Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:25:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-Girls RR Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.97 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-24 Client Sample ID:  B-Girls RR Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:23:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-Girls RR Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.419 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-25 Client Sample ID:  B-Boys RR Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:19:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-Boys RR Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.02 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-26 Client Sample ID:  B-Boys RR Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:13:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-Boys RR Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.581 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-27 Client Sample ID:  B-Rm #1 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:12:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-Rm #1 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.435 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-28 Client Sample ID:  B-Rm #1 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:16:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-Rm #1 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.521 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-29 Client Sample ID:  B-Rm #3 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:10:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-Rm #3 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.410 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-30 Client Sample ID:  B-Rm #3 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:13:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-Rm #3 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.451 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-31 Client Sample ID:  B-Rm #5 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:05:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-Rm #5 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.338 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-32 Client Sample ID:  B-Rm #5 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 5:03:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-Rm #5 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.466 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-33 Client Sample ID:  C-Rm #2 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:12:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-Rm #2 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.896 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-34 Client Sample ID:  C-Rm #2 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:10:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-Rm #2 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.686 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-35 Client Sample ID:  C-Rm #4 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:14:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-Rm #4 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.354 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-36 Client Sample ID:  C-Rm #4 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:15:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-Rm #4 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.414 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-37 Client Sample ID:  C-Rm #6 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:20:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-Rm #6 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.515 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-38 Client Sample ID:  C-Rm #6 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:17:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ C-Rm #6 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.468 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-39 Client Sample ID:  C-Girls RR Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:04:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-Girls RR Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.857 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-40 Client Sample ID:  C-Girls RR Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:00:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-Girls RR Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.85 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-41 Client Sample ID:  C-Boys RR Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:16:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-Boys RR Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.87 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-42 Client Sample ID:  C-Boys RR Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:15:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-Boys RR Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.321 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-43 Client Sample ID:  C-Rm #1 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:00:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ C-Rm #1 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.772 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-44 Client Sample ID:  C-Rm #1 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:07:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ C-Rm #1 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.426 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-45 Client Sample ID:  C-Rm #3 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:05:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-Rm #3 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.24 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-46 Client Sample ID:  C-Rm #3 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:02:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ C-Rm #3 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.562 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-47 Client Sample ID:  C-Rm #5 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:15:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-Rm #5 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.339 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-48 Client Sample ID:  C-Rm #5 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:15:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-Rm #5 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.439 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-49 Client Sample ID:  D-Boys RR Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  D-Boys RR Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.263 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-50 Client Sample ID:  D-Boys RR Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  D-Boys RR Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.517 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-51 Client Sample ID:  D-Girls RR Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:50:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  D-Girls RR Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.07 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

Analytical Report

WO#:

Date Reported:

20120819

12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order:

20120819

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-52 Client Sample ID:  D-Girls RR Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  D-Girls RR Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.83 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-53 Client Sample ID:  D-Shower Rm Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:50:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ D-Shower Rm Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.597 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-54 Client Sample ID:  D-Shower
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:45:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  D-Shower
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 36.8 * 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-55 Client Sample ID:  D-Rm #2 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:42:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  D-Rm #2 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.410 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-56 Client Sample ID:  D-Rm #2 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:45:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ D-Rm #2 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.754 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-57 Client Sample ID:  D-Rm #4 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:40:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  D-Rm #4 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.591 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-58 Client Sample ID:  D-Rm #4 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:40:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  D-Rm #4 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.842 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-59 Client Sample ID:  D-Rm #6 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:37:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ D-Rm #6 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.243 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-60 Client Sample ID:  D-Rm #6 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:37:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  D-Rm #6 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.478 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-61 Client Sample ID:  D-Rm #1 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:35:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ D-Rm #1 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.661 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-62 Client Sample ID:  D-Rm #1 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:35:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ D-Rm #1 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.445 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-63 Client Sample ID:  D-Rm #3 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:30:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  D-Rm #3 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.11 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-64 Client Sample ID:  D-Rm #3 Fountain
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:30:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ D-Rm #3 Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.34 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-65 Client Sample ID:  D-Rm #5 Sink
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:30:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ D-Rm #5 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.379 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-66 Client Sample ID:  D-Rm #5 Fountains
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 6:30:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  D-Rm #5 Fountains
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.472 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-67 Client Sample ID:  Courtyard Fountain #1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:43:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Courtyard Fountain #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.676 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-68 Client Sample ID:  Gym Boys RR Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:31:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Gym Boys RR Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.736 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-69 Client Sample ID:  Gym Boys RR Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:23:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Gym Boys RR Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.74 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original

Page 25 of 51




@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-70 Client Sample ID:  Gym Girls RR Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:35:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Gym Girls RR Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.378 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-71 Client Sample ID:  Gym Girls RR Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:40:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Gym Girls RR Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.509 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-72 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:21:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.500 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original

Page 26 of 51




@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

Analytical Report

WO#:

Date Reported:

20120819

12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order:

20120819

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-73 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen Handwash #2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:17:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen Handwash #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.700 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-74 Client Sample ID:  Eye Wash KEW Station #3
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:12:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Eye Wash KEW Station #3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.78 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-75 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen Sink #4
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:15:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen Sink #4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.31 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical Report

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-76 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen Sink #5
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:19:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen Sink #5
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.554 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-77 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen HW #6 (Hand Wash)
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:20:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen HW #6 (Hand Wash)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.528 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-78 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen Sink #7
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:20:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen Sink #7
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.247 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-79 Client Sample ID:  Gym Fountain #1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:26:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Gym Fountain #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.729 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-80 Client Sample ID:  Gym Fountain #2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:38:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Gym Fountain #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.653 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-81 Client Sample ID:  Hallway Fountain #1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:36:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Hallway Fountain #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.722 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-82 Client Sample ID:  Hallway Fountain #2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:23:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Hallway Fountain #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.904 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-83 Client Sample ID:  Hallway Fountain #3
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:24:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Hallway Fountain #3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.158 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-84 Client Sample ID:  Staff RR Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:28:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Staff RR Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.428 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819
Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-85 Client Sample ID:  Staff RR Sink #3
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:30:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Staff RR Sink #3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.629 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-86 Client Sample ID:  Health Room Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:02:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Health Room Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.607 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-87 Client Sample ID:  Health Room Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:07:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Health Room Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.285 0.103 ug/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501
WO#:

Website: www.nrclabs.com

Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120819
12/29/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120819

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/29/2020 5:00:00 PM

Lab ID: 20120819-88 Client Sample ID:  Staff Room Sink #1 (Office)
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:05:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Staff Room Sink #1 (Office)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.467 0.103 pa/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120819-89 Client Sample ID:  Staff RR Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/15/2020 4:00:00 AM Collected By: Kevin Watson
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Staff RR Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.18 0.103 pg/L 1 12/19/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Original
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Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St

@0 NEILSON QC SUMMARY REPORT

Medford, OR 97501 .
CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20120819
Website: www.nrclabs.com 29-Dec-20

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: Hillside Elementary TestCode: LEAD_DW

Sample ID: MB-10151 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17890

ClientID:  PBW Batch ID: 10151 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SegNo: 259465

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10151 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17890

ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 10151 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259466

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 100 0.104 100 0 100 85 115

Sample ID: 20120817-01AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17890

ClientID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 10151 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259468

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 98.8 0.104 100 2.01 96.8 70 130

Sample ID: 20120817-01AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17890

ClientID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 10151 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259469

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 94.8 0.104 100 2.01 92.8 70 130 98.8 4.11 20
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E Value above quantitation range

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Origina|
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@0 NEILSON

Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

QC SUMMARY REPORT

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20120819
Website: www.nrclabs.com 29-Dec-20

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: Hillside Elementary TestCode: LEAD_DW

Sample ID: MB-10153 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17890

ClientID:  PBW Batch ID: 10153 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SegNo: 259493

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10153 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17890

ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 10153 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259494

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 99.7 0.104 100 0 99.7 85 115

Sample ID: 20120819-12AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17890

Client ID:  A-Rm #1 Fountain Batch ID: 10153 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259496

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 97.6 0.104 100 0.754 96.8 70 130

Sample ID: 20120819-12AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17890

Client ID:  A-Rm #1 Fountain Batch ID: 10153 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259497

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 98.2 0.104 100 0.754 97.5 70 130 97.6 0.686 20
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E Value above quantitation range

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Origina|
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Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St

@0 NEILSON QC SUMMARY REPORT

Medford, OR 97501 .
CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20120819
Website: www.nrclabs.com 29-Dec-20

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: Hillside Elementary TestCode: LEAD_DW

Sample ID: MB-10156 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17890

Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10156 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SegNo: 259521

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10156 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17890

ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 10156 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259522

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 109 0.104 100 0 109 85 115

Sample ID: 20120819-33AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17890

ClientID:  C-Rm #2 Sink Batch ID: 10156 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SegNo: 259524

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 106 0.104 100 0.896 106 70 130

Sample ID: 20120819-33AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17890

Client ID:  C-Rm #2 Sink Batch ID: 10156 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259525

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 101 0.104 100 0.896 99.7 70 130 106 5.64 20
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E Value above quantitation range

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Origina|
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Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St

@0 NEILSON QC SUMMARY REPORT

Medford, OR 97501 .
CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20120819
Website: www.nrclabs.com 29-Dec-20

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: Hillside Elementary TestCode: LEAD_DW

Sample ID: MB-10157 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17890

Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10157 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SegNo: 259549

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10157 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17890

ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 10157 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259550

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 99.5 0.104 100 0 99.5 85 115

Sample ID: 20120819-53AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17890

ClientID:  D-Shower Rm Sink Batch ID: 10157 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259552

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 98.4 0.104 100 0.597 97.8 70 130

Sample ID: 20120819-53AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17890

Client ID:  D-Shower Rm Sink Batch ID: 10157 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259553

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 97.5 0.104 100 0.597 96.9 70 130 98.4 0.947 20
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E Value above quantitation range

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Origina|
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Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St

@0 NEILSON QC SUMMARY REPORT

Medford, OR 97501 .
CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20120819
Website: www.nrclabs.com 29-Dec-20

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: Hillside Elementary TestCode: LEAD_DW

Sample ID: MB-10158 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17903

Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10158 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SegNo: 259816

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10158 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17903

ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 10158 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259817

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 94.2 0.104 100 0 94.2 85 115

Sample ID: 20120819-73AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17903

ClientID:  Kitchen Handwash # Batch ID: 10158 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259819

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 96.1 0.104 100 0.700 95.4 70 130

Sample ID: 20120819-73AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17903

Client ID:  Kitchen Handwash # Batch ID: 10158 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259820

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 98.9 0.104 100 0.700 98.2 70 130 96.1 2.89 20
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E Value above quantitation range

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Origina|
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@0 NEILSON

Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St

QC SUMMARY REPORT

Medford, OR 97501 .
CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20120819
Website: www.nrclabs.com 29-Dec-20

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: Hillside Elementary TestCode: LEAD_DW

Sample ID: MB-10142 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17903

Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10142 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SegNo: 259877

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.100

Sample ID: LCS-10142 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17903

ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 10142 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259878

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 198 0.100 200 0 99.0 85 115

Sample ID: 20120794-03AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17903

ClientID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 10142 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259880

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 254 0.100 200 68.2 92.7 70 130 E
Sample ID: 20120794-03AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/18/2020 RunNo: 17903

ClientID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 10142 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/19/2020 SeqNo: 259881

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 261 0.100 200 68.2 96.6 70 130 254 3.02 20 E
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E Value above quantitation range

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Origina|
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Neilson Research Corporation
0 NEILSON 245 S Grape St )
Medford, OR 97501 Sgample Log-In Check List
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
& CORPORATION 5470578, 5) 70 25

Website: www.nrclabs.com

Client Name: EAGLEPTSCHOOL Work Order Number: 20120819 RcptNo: 1
Logged by: Tamra Schmedemann 12/15/2020 12:48:00 PM ; ” .Y ST

F AV —Ulme A
Completed By: Krizzle Calip 12/16/2020 8:28:51 AM W QM@@,{&%

moo
Reviewed By:  Naomi Orr 12/29/2020 4:44:33 PM

Chain of Custody

1. Is Chain of Custody complete? Yes No [] Not Present [
2. How was the sample delivered? Client
Log In
3. Coolers are present? Yes [ No [] NA
4. Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No [J
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? Yes [ No [] Not Present
No. Seal Date: Signed By:
5. Was an attempt made to cool the samples? Yes [ No [] NA
6. Were all samples received at a temperature of >0° C to 6.0°C Yes [ No [] NA
7. Sample(s) in proper container(s)? Yes No [J
8. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)? Yes No []
9. Are samples (except VOA and ONG) properly preserved? Yes No []
10. Was preservative added to bottles? Yes No [ NA [
HNO3 pH<2
11. Is the headspace in the VOA vials less than 1/4 inch or 6 mm? Yes [ No [J No VOA Vials
12. Were any sample containers received broken? Yes [ No
13. Does paperwork match bottle labels? Yes No []
(Note discrepancies on chain of custody)
14. Are matrices correctly identified on Chain of Custody? Yes No []
15. Is it clear what analyses were requested? Yes No []
16. Were all holding times able to be met? Yes No []
(If no, notify customer for authorization.)
Special Handling (if applicable
17. Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order? Yes [ No [ NA

Person Notified:
By Whom:

Date: ||
Via: [ ]eMail [ | Phone [ | Fax [ ]InPerson

I
I
Regarding: |
I

Client Instructions:

18. Additional remarks:
The sample submitted contained visible sediments (fraction 08, 14, 23, 26, 40, 41, 51, 52, 54, 67, 69, 74, 84, 85, and 87).

Cooler Information

Cooler No | Temp °C | Condition | Seal Intact\ Seal No | Seal Date | Signed By
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R]Vlfm 'ON
Clc

Environmental Testmg Laboratory

245 South Grape Stueet * Medford, OR 9750
(541) 770-5678 fax (5411 770-2901

Section A
Required Client Information

ESEARCH | ‘."
ORPORATION |, ||

Section B

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Required Project Information

Section C

Invoice Information

Page.‘_ an

Section D
Rush Status {Subject to Scheduling)

Company:  ppale. DN <n ¥ Q

Project Name: \-\‘1\\5\&, Ejt,wm*m.“

Allention:

__ Standard 10-14 Days

Address: !35 i& MStTY <T

Project Number:

Cumpany Name:

5 Business Days (50% surcharge)

Collected By (Sign) 5?(1.\;“,

Email Report (3_Yes

o [Mail Reporl

____Yes

No

FaxReport __Yes __ No

Section E

Sample 1nformaﬁor(%7€££ﬂ W i\«\,{‘) \

Analysis Requested

EﬁlﬁL %\m onr. q—-)s:lq Report To: Address: 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email: PQYB“\K.S (D &m\t% \(_\z o2, U% Copy To: 24 - 48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone: Fax: P.O.# Other

Collected By (Print): 3(&]_,"\ W Authorized Yes No

NRC Workorder #
(Lab Use Only) a[\ ) \8\@?\9

{ ﬁg_‘ ‘ 1 No. of Containers

s N e I PR
Per*'J_ Nin j2/1s |5 5 — |V &)
QYN W .'L Tounkayn (215 |5 St [ V] 03
- W% 4 s (YyS |5 S7h D5
P (ZW\"‘— 4 Soonker 1zh € [Sis72A TV U
A—-QW\ LQ SN L2/iS |5 59k~ Cf_}
/(2015 | £ Olp

“Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Waslewater W - Waler S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other

Section F Section G
Relinquistheceivh Sigp Rrint Dale Time Lab Use Only -\
Reinquished By: X<Qan. (1 Vg Jom- - 2w Uiﬁi&x\ [2215 | Yieep]  [remn Lyl ,\ 1/7
Received By: Mcﬂ,« il . L{ch Lo l Z// 3 /oo 4°C +/- 2°C: ?es AN
Relinquished By@ )/vﬂg/aj s Gﬁ % /'KKO O{‘ _)_} / 7/_/ <57 /fZ ’% Received onlce: ____ Yes _k,/No
Received By: J ’ Y Number of Bottles Receed:, l\‘( O
Relinquished By: ol | 7 pH Checked: fJ‘\ ]/_L,_
reveprty oy, o C QoA 7 o Vi A S W dr o el T fcsam e s

/ = =l e MG o ' NS ) ) Field Blank Included. ___Yes LL‘ND

. lReceived Via __ UPS __ FedEX ___ Oiher&é)—land
,faymen ¢ —invoice ___ Cash ___ VISA, M/C ___ Check # Amount
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@@ NEILsoN

I Researcn |
|0

il

Environmental Testing Laboratory

245 South Grape Sucet * Medlord, OR 97501
(541) 770-5678 lax (541) 770-290)

|

Section A
Required Client Information

~ORPORATION |, / |

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Section B
Required Project Information

Seclion C
Invoice Information

Section D

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Page Z ort\

Company: 7 pa \'P., “b\‘\f\’\‘ 2.0 B> Q

Project Name: \r\p\ \\S\QE, acyym-\*h_“ Allention:

Address: \QS TAST ety ST

Project Number:

Company Name:

mle‘ &D\m one. A5 Report Ta: Address:
Emait oy yna 3 (® Epgle Ot K2 o, 8]Cory To
Phone: Fax: P.O.#

Other

3 Business Days (75

_Standard 10-14 Days
5 Business Days (50% surcharge)

___ 24 - 48 hours (100% surcharge)

Collecled By (Print); \(Eu\r\ U0,
HURY:

Collecied By (Sign):

Analysis Requested

Email Report 5£— Yes ___ No[Mail Reporl _ No

[!\ulhorized Yes

% surcharge)

No

FaxReport ___Yes __ No § -
Section E Q 7 g L‘j NRC Worqu(ler 3
Sample Information M\ﬂ \ \\'\21 96 {Lab Use Only) gb\ a\()g\
Sample ID CompiGmb Matrix* Co[lz:::::eti Co-‘l-iitr:jed Zo' Remarks/Field Data Nﬁg}ﬁfﬂ)ﬁ:ﬁ]#
A-EILIS PP Sy ¥ /24§ 2~ v o0
A-dels RR SR ¥72 (24< T oA | 0F
A—'%cm Re S ] D EA Y. od O

< B2 Sy & 24< €135 \ D
Z‘W\‘LJ S K. 245 |S.53 W\
2] N s 1S s 24 1 2

Pw\?wx 2 Svne

/205" 8994

e

-2m ¥ 7\ ounes vy

L2405 |STZDNA

e’

Pr B B8 i

(2|57 97 #

s

A 2m¥* S Tsundsin

(215 15°95%

\??§<
NDYINARR

1.

"Malrix: DW - Drinking

- Wastewaler W - Waler S - Soil/Solid SL - Slu

=%

idge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other

Relinquished Bm M@«Lc

22 e

/2 S
" a

Received on lce

Section F Section G

Relinquish/Receive Sign Byinl Date Time Lab Use Only [
Relinquished By: —l*“” ; P mlv\ M@j rz-[s [!_'ﬁo ﬁ‘-\ Temp: V» " ]\,‘[ ./] |
Recoved By 2 - == N (s /iieg | |rewze ves

____Yes _C No

.)aj, 4 /‘{\‘hdl—,u}j

[G

Received By: ) Number of Bollles Receiveg:
Relinquished By: ~ ; g , pH Checked: f/) f ﬁg\
= 0 — = T = L
Received Byt ﬂrm‘"}f/,-/; A S .;'? L\ Vi %{{l L}-{{Jv,-\ﬁ"é.\)/\(uég Loy 1 —oe Ll ) 2. L{-—xi COC Seals Intact: ___ Yes ___ No\/" NA

Page 41

Field Blank Included:

__ Yes -.Z N?J

IReceived Via

___UPS

___ FedEX

__ Other 7,EHam:i

Paymentx /" Invoice
7N\

Cash

___VISA, MIC

___Check #

7
Amount

of 51




@@ INEILSON

REesearcn | |
A

i ORPORATION |, }\

Enwronmentai Testing Laboratory
245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501
(341) 770-5678 lax (541) 770-200]

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Page?)_ of U_

Section A Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: ?M\Q Yo gg—\ﬁq Project Name: Y \\ SAOE, agx\'m-\*h_“ Atlention: Az_standard 10-14 Days
Address: \%S %"‘ Mty <t Project Number: Cumpany Name: 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)

. q—)sg_q Report To: Address: 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email: N 5 U Copy To: 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phane: P.O.# Other
Collected By (Print): KEbm U_)p)gx,,\ Authorized ___Yes ___No
Collected By (Sign) H’-LM_ L[\'dl_. Analysis Requested
Email Repurl@i‘(es ___No [Mail Report ___Yes ___No Y
FaxReport ___ Yes __ No §
Section E N NRC Workorder # &} \30%\0\
Sample Information }_’ ,}\j {Lab Use Only)

) Sample ID Comp/Grab |Matrix* Co?lz::eted CpFII-II:::E:ed ;:3 J Remarks/Field Data Nﬁfbﬁ:%ﬁ::;#

BPm T 7 Stay /214 fi‘li'%gpv 4 i
B0 B 72 Sundee ()< 94 | 7 \g
R-0wy B gy 12,5 |59 [ ] T
B B Y Sounbemn hs {55 ph] 20
BPm i o Syng (2 s | he— |V 2\
2O ¥ o lamn i2li |50 Al— A

“Matrix: DW - Drinking

aler WW - Waslewater W - Waler S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Qil WP - Wipe OT - Olher

Section F Section G

Relinquish/Receive - Slgn ;’rinl Dale Time Lab Use Only ) / A
Relinquished By: m’ tm’_, {,(I—]J] | aN (m@"\ 52/15 I’W Temp: \ }U\")
Recaved by C_frh o () re Sohu Macdiig 12)5~ |[) <08 FCw e v Mo
Relinquished By: %/Ap,g/a,mgéhé o cﬂf\ 0 (‘\la . aj X }J ¢ Z//\ /7 {g) Received onlce: ____ Yes '}_{ No

Received By:

Number of Baollles Received; ,{ o

Relinquished By: — A 1 _ pH Checked: 1/ \ ! + )
7 g ~ ] = 3 A l A
Received B’mjora‘}‘ﬂ' G ,__.:—‘—\ @ i) L\{:l(’,\,\/\u T G s \\ \"\Vl']u‘\f,r,'.ti‘("‘""' = . 5 11> « %f COC Seals Intact: ___ Yes __Qo:{ NA
Field Blank Included: ___ Yes No
) |Received Via __ UPS __ FedEX __ Other _i_>tland
LPaymenl:)( Inveice __ Cash __ VISA, M/C ___ Check # Amount_/ |
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@@ NEILSON

@ REescarcy | "1
| 2 C

A ~ORPORATION |, f
En vironmental Testing Laboratory

245 South Grape Street * Medlord, OR 9750
(341 770-5678 Tax (541) 770-200)

Section A
Required Client Information

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out

Section B
Required Project Information

Section C
Invoice Information

page [ arll_

accurately.

Section D
Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Company: 7 e \& ‘—bf—r\"r <D '\d 01

Project Name: Y|\ gy pE, Elem‘cﬂm

Allention:

K Standard 10-14 Days

Address \GS F AST oty ST

Project Number;

Company Name:

5 Business Days (50% surcharge)

crle. Rowa one. a0 sy

3 Business Days (75% surcharge)

24 - 48 hours (100% surcharge)

Report To: Address:
Emal: tag enna 3 (® engle, Buer. Ki2. o, 8]Cory To
Phone: Fax: P.O.# Other

Collected By (Print): \Ka_,"\ \m

Collected By (Sign) HMM—- L[\l‘d“&._.

Autharized

Yes No

Analysis Requested

Email Report K_ Yes _ No|MailReport _ Yes __ No
Fax Report ___ Yes __ No
Section E

Sample Infermation

Bhuee. Bty

Sample ID Compi/Grab

Date
Collected

Time

Matrix Collected

NRC Workorder #.
{Lab Use Only]

AEREA

NRC Sample #

Remarks/Field Data (Lab Use Oniy)

&GS R Sink &1

2 | 2K 4

I

2 el RR <ynp B2

i I No. of Containers
Jdlead

(2l < S23 4

ey

B Bo PR Sy B 12h g D’/?i@» oA
R Boys R stk B2 (Y 53 ol A~

B Rm® | sine

125" [ S8

N

ex?_mﬁ\ Tounlem 1Y |87 4] Q%
@r@m 3 SIng 12 ISt iodt X
B-Rw\ 3 Soundetn Y 5138 50

B2m¥ S <ng

\
QERRN YUK S

&)s 645

B P Es ountd®in

N

'S IS 03 dA

5l
BA

Section F

“Malrix: DW - Drinking Waler WW - Waslewaler W - Walar 5 - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Olher

Section G
RelinqulshIRecelve n Print Date Time Lab Use Only J
TP = (T s ol VB /]S [lwa~ [ D
Received BVGWM Soha Heedine 125~ | //7 06 ACH-2°C: ___ Yes

Page 43 of 51

Relinquished kI‘-—L 4on ;({qf r{jdﬁ Yar) /2 - / Q_C/() Received onlce: ____ Yes _L’No
Received By: / \/ ) Number of Bollles Recewed T,
Relinquished By: - ) |/ |pH Checked: 4~ A 2
Received By Lafioratory. - Qn Luj ]Qqnmq!/ LT v 2 N YIS [[27FY]  [coc seals intact: __Yes __No_~NA
/ ki Field Blank Included: ___ Yes _,L flo
' |Received Via __ UPS __ FedEX __ Other = Hand
'faymem."-\_'syuoice_ Cash ___ VISA, M/IC ___ Check # Amounl




@@ NEILSON

@ REscarcn Il
e |

| ORPORATION ||, |
Envrmmnental Testing Laboratory
245 South Grape Sueet * Medford, OR 97501

(341) T70-5678 Tax (5:41) 770-2901

Section B
Required Project Information

Section A
Required Client Information

Section C
Invoice Information

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Section D

Pageinfl_{

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Company: e \@_ o sn"dol Project Name: YM \\ S\ 0E, M\’tﬂn&\

Altention:

Project Number:

Address: \QS FAST potYy ST

Cnmpany Name:

f_ﬁ\ﬂ‘ %\m one. 9471524 Report To: Address:
Emai Yng v 3 (® Eagle Oue. Ki2. oyl Cony To
Phone: = Fax: P.O.#

X standard 10-14 Days

5 Business Days (50%

3 Business Da
24 - 48 hours (
Other

surcharge)
ys (75% surcharge)

100% surcharge)

Collected By (Prinl):\da;\r\ U.AQ’ELV\
Wtz

Collected By (Sign):

Analysis Requested

Iiutllo[ize(l

Yes No

Email Repm% Yes __ No -l:!lail Report ___ Yes ___ Mo
Fax Report ___ Yes __ No g -
5[ QO
Section E / s | Al NRC Workorder # e NG
Sample Information mv\%t. MM\ = 8 (Lab Use Only) &0 (}\Q’Ui l
Sample 1D CompiGrab |Matrix'| ot | OT,I:;M’ s Remarks/Field Data Nﬁ&ﬁ:‘;‘(‘)’:‘:;#

2T 7 Sm¥ 2°1S [0 ~. (5

- L B D Touwndesn 1218 1 10am - o
- & oengd 12445 Lipian | 7 25
C: ¥ ¥ Q Soonidwy 12-1S [ (]S pwr Rl
C-ew® [ S \241S [biZoam s 27\

- ¥l Sumdain \241S |G7am| |7 Y

*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Waslewaler W - Waler S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O -

Qil WP - Wipe OT - Other

Page 44 of 51

Field Blank Included:

Section F Section G :
Relinquish/Receiye~ Sin Print Dale Time Lab Use Only ,.V Y /
Relinquished By: : m)“\ \Am ‘;2‘ RS l}.'mﬂh’\ Temp: L'{// /’3
Soln tardiie 12./p” |/t 4°C +1- 2°C: “’ e Xk
Relinquished Bg: e S ET A /ﬁ/"{//// ‘_J_“\J /7// 5 /7 ’fé Received an lce __ Yes &_ Na
Received By: e ! J o _J . -’4,5/ ¢/|Number of Bollles Recsiveq: g{:}
Relinquished By: il i [ . . .k pH Checked: "’ \ bL/__
i ratorfy y AAL: 20 VN go L((_C./ffvu Lot SNl [ 2[5 92 % COC Seals Intact: __‘Yes __ No _Y"NA
e [z = =

___Yes 1,,_{fNu

lReceived Via

__ups

___ FedEX

___ Other _,/5 Hand

Cash

___VISA, MIC

___Check #

Amount \, |

'E;ymenl:\ /* Invoice
S

{ ;',

W,




@@ NEILSON

@ Researcn | |
,—‘. \CorPORATION| |
Environmental Testing Laboratory

245 South Grape Stueet * Medfond. OR 97501
(341) 770-5678 [ax (501 770-2001

Chain of Custody Record

Page Q_ nfjl_

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out aceurately,

Section A Scction B Section C Section D

Required Client Information . Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
A " "

Cumpany:fm\e_ ‘—bm-\— SQ-\“Q Project Name: \—H “5\05 M\m‘ Attention: o(standard 10-14 Days

Address: \QS F ST gty <T

Project Number:

~ Company Name:

5 Business Days (50% surcharge)

3 Business Days (75% surcharge)

24 - 48 hours (100% surcharge)

fﬂlﬁ. Lowa onr.. an 54 Report To: Address:
Emait pag oy S (® Eagle. P, Kiz. o0, 18] Cory To:
Phone: = Fax: P.O.#

Other

Collected By (Print): KE:UV\ m

Aulthorized Yes No

Collected By (Sign):m_ LI\A;L__ Analysis Requested
Email Report f_Yes Mo [Mail Report ___ Yes __ No
FaxReport ___Yes __ No g
Section E f'/ — g ’C’ NRC Workorder # : N
Sample Information * O%W ~ u_) \‘ V\%\ § Q {Lab Use Only) 8\0 \aC;%C\
Sample 1D Comp/Grab |Matrix* Coll::zzzc:ed Co-l;llgr‘:ed E ) Remarks/Field Data Nﬁfhﬁf::)pn:ﬁ#
C- (els R Sywet | Z1S_ | leogwl [ 24
C-(els VP staK ¥ 2. 1245 (g0 [~ R
- 2 sy B ) 248 |l A L
C- Bems PR symg B 7 [2-1S [pl156m Ly
C-RM¥ Y Sink 1218 | f'os o 42
C-Pn¥ | Sundewn 2-1S |tz am| [~ Y
C-2m¥EZ Sk 12~1S [0S o | H5
¢~ P B2 Tounlern 12-1S [ o] [~ [
C: MY S Stk 12-1S [6M1Sam| |~ e
- s S s pn| |~ Uah
“Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Waslewaler W - Waler S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Receive Sign_ Rrint Date Time Lab Use Only /
T s T o Uk 25 Mo [ TN
Received By: ; e éé)(‘e‘!t i [ ‘2_/) il /- OF 4°C+-2°C: ___ Yes _ VNo )
Relinquished BYX_ 2 /. o, 2 Sl [t e A il f?j/s" )z 55 Received onlce:___ Yes _>No
Received By: ’ } . Number of Botlles Recei\red:‘ I‘U'
Relinquished By: " o = pH Checked: V) 1/ —
Received ery:}/ Enb\ﬂ-«\ Q“’)}uf\\i’-’“" gy M A ¢/> { ,}2 ﬂl_ﬁf 219 ,! '9/('7;‘ = l{g— COC Seals Inlact: ___ Yes _.__'Nu;t]_)_ NA
o

Field Blank Included: ___ Yes

IReceived Via

__UPS __"FedEX __ Othe! _X_Hand

'Eymenl:\ 2 Invoice ___ Cash __ VISA,M/C ___ Check #
/.

Amount
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/ @@ NEILSON . .
2] Rescarcn Chain of Custody Record i
A "CO_RP()R,‘I T]()f\f i"l | ’\ This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Environmental Testing Laboratory
245 South Grape Stieet * Medford, OR 97501
(31) 770-5678 Tax (S41) 7702200

Section A Section B Seclion C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
company: ¢ pha e OO PO Project Name: Y™ \\ @10, agmm Altention: O standard 10-14 Days
Address: \%5 %‘T ety <t Project Number: Ccmpany Name: —_ 5Business Days (50% surcharge)
lee‘ wa“ oQr. 47524 Report To: Address; — 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email: Pb‘lﬁ“\&.b (D E-I'Q\f;pi“ \(‘2 o2, 1% Copy To: ____24-48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone: Fax PO # _____ Other
Collected By (Print): \@;\r\ W l!\uthmizeu ____Yes___No
Collected By (Slgn)m uw__ Analysis Requested
Email Repoﬂ& Yes ___ No[Mail Reporl  Yes __ No
Fax Report ____ Yes E —
Section E ‘E & NRC Workorder #
Sample Infnrmalio(% \'& \D\\\,Q,\ \ § Q,.Z (Lab Use Only) ac) |9\\:) 8\%
Sample 1D Compl/Grab [Matrix* Cn[ljlg::’-:ed Cu.l;li::tzecl E ,-) Remarks/Field Data Nﬁfbﬁi:'é’;:;#
D-Rous P st A7 125 | 7toopt—| =4
D Pous R0 siwe T2 1248 |2 gpiet—|" =0
D~ G1ols 2R sink ¥ ) (245 @ $04t~] ~ D)
D-APls Resink ¥ 2 125 |7t 0p 8k |~ =S
D-stiavee R Siwy 124 < |6 skt |~ 52
Q- 'SHOURR 12 |62 Y4%7 - =9
O~ '.L S RVl A, =5
Mu% 2 Souwmbarin redyS G Y Sh~ E\a
D-Om ¥ Y Siag 1245 |G 0wt S\
Do P 4 Tounlern ‘245 V.'Ye =) =l
" *Matrix: DW - Drinking Waler WW - Waslewater W - Walar S - Sail/Selid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other bt
Section F Section G

Relinquish/Receive ™) Sign Rrint Dale Time Lab Use Only B ¢
Relinquished By: Nl,u \m \<E—;‘U\V\ mu\ lz\vlg [ bosr Temp: LA I r ) :
Received By: (s /1w e Jeto Hacd, q 2 /[ FC1TC _ ves_ Vo

Relinquished B 7t f{i(‘:——J-‘S__ ol A&_r‘f,j&}-j_c [ 2/~ /2 {la Received on lce: ____ Yes lNo
Received By: i ) / ) J ini Number of Bollles Received: i m
Relinquished By: f = i e pH Checked: ") //q._ -
Receted Buaaont” 7 Pnae 2 Wy dion L ata S ha il RIS 1o 2 COC Seals Intact: __ Yes __ o/ A

J R N ) e T ) i T b ' Field Blank Included: ___ Yes A\Nu

[Received Via _ UPS __ FedEX __ Other X Hand
lPayment: x_ Invoice ___ Cash __ VISA, MIC ___ Check # Amount!
r
X
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Nerson

@ @RML ARCH |

l @ CorrPoRrRATION |, |

Enwronmental Testmg Laboratory
245 South Grope Street * Medlord, OR 9750
(34 1) 7T0-5678 Tax (541) 770-200]

|

Section A
Required Client Information

Section B

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled ou accurately,

Required Project Infarmation

Seclion C

Invoice Information

Pagei of | I

Section D

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Company:  pale. DT <5 PG

Project Name: b \\S\QE_. Ekm‘\'m

Allention:

Address: \GS, F ST prd vy <T

Project Number:

Company Name:

5 Business Days (509

/X _Standard 10-14 Days

Yo surcharge)

fm\& RD\Y(\ one. g4t Reporl To: Address: ___ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email: MQ_D\M.} {w &M‘f % \CIZ O, uS Copy To: __ 24 - 48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone: Fax: P.O. # _____ Otner
Collected By (Print): \<EZU\¢'\ \m —If\ulhorized ____Yes__ No
Collecled By (Srgn)mm Analysis Requested
Email Report p{_Yes ___ No [Mail Report ___Yes Mo
Fax Reporl ___Yes __ No g
.‘E

g:s:;:;: Eﬂormallon Q\LQ,O\'C, \U\M{ f;_? Ntiﬂcl:! xgg:'ﬁ';der ! a\) ta\{)g\c;\.

Sample ID CmanGr;Jh Matrix* Coﬁ::ecl Cc.l;ll(?;?eti ;_; Remarks/Field Data N:T_gj::’["?‘:;#

O 2w Bl San¥

AS

G 37—

04X

v
D- P P,  Saualein 125 |63 7 if— 0
D-Bm¥ | QYnp (2o 1o 35He |~ o)
oM™ | Gundtn 120 Vo “35 e |~ >
Dewn® - S 1215 |32 4k | 7 L2
Doem¥®3  Gunletn V2 [ S L 3A A | =\
D-2mn ¥ 5 hnaw 12, 1420 - e
DO P S Tunlane (20, (6230 ] 7 blo
)~
“Malrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewaler W - Walter S - Sol/Sold SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Receiyo— Sigh Print Dale Time Lab Use Only e (
Relinquished BVNL\‘A. U\lUV\F-‘ b@”\ KW ]"l-—lg' [ (:W Temp: ‘\', )’Y\ L’)
Received By: ’ < j’é/w Mrce,' g / 2.[)5/ Vi ar- -] 4°C +-2°C: ____ Yes _{/ No
Relinquished By: ,,ﬂ% :“j;LLM Aé,f/f, WJ 17'// S ‘,' ? :- < fj Received onlce: ____ Yes v/ No
Received By: - _) - ! }_l i Number of Bollles Received:
Relinquished By: / . " / e pH Checked: m { \-\-.*
Received By Lalﬁfaloxy:g/ﬁ,_l,_\w%"\l L;\ ,r\\'_a[i\_& a e TS \ Q\,W( g\.QJ\\--‘ '\Z,f, (S |1l +§ COC Seals Intact: ___ Yes NQ/L NA
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Field Blank Included:

_ Yes _K'ND

lReceived Via

___UPS

_ FedEX

__Other X' Hand

Cash

__ VISA, MIC

___Check #

Amorun}-

|Paymentz/_<_-‘_ Invoice __




@@ NEILSON "
(5 ReEesearcn | | Chain of Custody Record page ) ar) |
! ¢ ACORPORA TION ‘ | /\ This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Environmental Testing Laboratory
245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501
(341) 770-5678 [ax (541) 770-2001

Section A Section B Section C Section D

Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: ?M\'ﬁ- ‘-bm’r E‘Dg -\""‘q Project Name: \-H \\5\05 E_hm-\*m‘ Allention: ¥ __Slandard 10-14 Days

Address: \Q&, %“‘ TS <T Project Number: Company Name: ____5Business Days (50% surcharge)
crRle. Cowa onr.. a5l Report To: Address: ___ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email; \.hﬂu“\g\j[s ER\L% Y1z, o2 us Copy To: 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone: Fax: P.O. # ____ Other

Collected By (Print): 3‘&;\(\ m\ [Authorized ___Yes___ _No
Collected By (Slgn)m Analysis Requested

Email Repor@_(_ Yes ___ No|MailReport ___ Yes ___ No

Fax Reporl ____Yes __ No

Section E
Sample Information

s 0105

Date Time

e %. No. of Containers

NN ("\Lﬁ(j(j

: NRC Sample #
Sample ID ComplGrab Matrix’| o\ i | Collected Remarks/Field Data i uf;‘;?ﬂ;

CougiNAen Towninin = 22/ |4 4R A L0

Guyen Boys, RR sinee ¥ | 2 )5 e '3/ e )

Bur Bous RR sink B2 /205 |4 a3 LG
Gym 61215 R Sy ¥ 205 1358 0
G Gapls RR Sk 2 f24 5~ 1440 & =14

t

“Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewaler W - Waler S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other

Section F Section G A
Relinquish/Receive Sign Print Date Time Lab Use Only i , i

Relinquished By: mmr—— ‘(G.J\Y\ W [2//.5 [0 M Temp: { . l\, L/
v by Ao Aol o Tehe Ha ol 2 ol | a0, [Foire e
Refinquished B?C 7/ /—)Z'—'MLGF/, g ot Moo s 1=2/75 |72 e Received on lce: ____ Yes _ZNQ

Received By: ) ) Number of Bollles Ret‘ew?d L\ L\
Relinquished By: _/’ | — / /S i ’ iC ) " |pH Checked: t;\ { k
Received By Lﬂbl‘Jfa,I(.J-[\_,f: (‘\}3’ “ ’]r;/h_(i {.'\l/\l ;, ] /] f //]/”, R-r("‘{ '” 4 5{\‘\]\\/3'7\'\“\39‘21‘ }’-{I’h\. ‘ ?/ ("5- )D 4 k]"} COC Seals Intact: Yes ' ___No _‘,ZNA

Field Blank Included: ___ Yes __L J
i [Received Via __UPS __ FedEX ___ Other /\ Hand
[Paymenl: _}L Invoice ___ Cash ___ VISA, M/C ___ Check # Amotint
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@ Researcn | |
e

ORPORATION |, ||

Enwronmenraf Testing Laboratory
245 South Groape Street * Medford. OR 97501
(341) 770-5678 Tax (54 1) 770-2001

Section A
Required Client Information

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Section B
Required Project Information

Seclion C

Invoice Information

Pat_;e‘[i of _\L

Section D
Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

TYE Vs

Company: ?M\ﬁ ‘—bm¥ Sg—ﬁq Project Name: \-\-\ \\S\QE, Em\-m Allention: A< Standard 10-14 Days
Address: \%5 m‘r Tetny <T Project Number: Company Name: ____ 5Business Days (50% surcharge)
iﬁ‘f; %‘m Oﬂ,t_. q—) S:]_Ll( Report To: Address: __ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email: 2 S Copy To: ___24-48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone: Fax: P.O. # ___ Other
Collected By (Print): Ka,"\ umn li\mllurized e XES. - NO
Collecled By (Sign): ) . U:).Ch.._. Analysis Requested
Email Repolt& Yes ___ No|[Mail Report __ Yes __ No
Fax Report ___Yes __ No o "
e
:;;::3: Ifllnrmatlon ‘E d N{Efl:r ﬁ:gﬁ;’der ”ao\agg\q
Sample ID Comp/Grab |Matrix* Coﬁ:::eled CoTIi;:Ted g j Remarks/Field Data Nﬁfbﬁsgg:;#
Kitchen Synk F 1 s |Z2iet |V "5
MM}AS“ 2 124s” |97 14
KEAN SBMon i b [P A Y
Kitchen Sink H‘L{ (s [4isht |7 15
Kitehen S ¥ 8 (2hiS |Fi19ued- o
Kidelwenn Huy 6 (anp wasu (2SS ael8 |~/ i ol |
Kitchen St # 7 12 < S 20— N3
Gy Toumtetn ¥ 1 12l S Pideht |~ =
Gy Tunkmes B2 2S” |Yiz8r |/ <D

“Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Waslewaler W - Waler S - Soil/Solid SL -

Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other

Section F Section G
Relinquish/Receive Sign, JPrint Date Time Lab Use Only ] \t !Il
Relinquished By: m W ML“ \M l?.//S' l{'@'ﬂm Temp: ¢ \-L/‘\, L\f\u’D
Received By(?# _T;4“ %fd;m /L//S’ /1100 4wl |4C -2 ._Yes_,X_No
Relinquished BVQM(@-—? a /U {_gq (.(;Zyil_ 7 7/) < f2.2 k/P Received on/lce: ____ \&yo .
Received By: J T - Number of Bollles Received:” (/4
Relinquished By: j . W ; ) pH Checked: f’\, { ,,_L
Received By l‘.ab’tfalmj: ,,‘,\1]\.]/-\,‘_,\{:. }-\/ﬂ\ﬁ,“[ 7 \as G_,J’ 2. oS 40 \quﬁ_/}}\w'z‘q{ﬂ ).,,___/‘( } wr ) L/)F/ COC Seals Iniacl:_Yes ~ Nd }_/NA

. I ' - - ’ - Field Blank Included: __ Yes {_J. No/

n [Received Via __UPS __ FedEX __ Other ~TyHand
'Paymenl: —_— ihyoice_ Cash ____VISA, MIC ___ Check # Amouf;t |
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@ @ Rescarcn '

&)

Corrorarion|, |

L

Environmental Testing Laboratory

245 South Grape Sucel

* Medford. OR 97501

(541) 770-5678 Tax (341) 770-2001

Section A

Required Client Information

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Section B
Required Project Information

Section C

Invoice Information

Section D

Page -I_-'_ of u

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

company # palle. oMT <5 F

Project Name; \-H \\S\QEJ E}c_mx\\-nm.(

Attention:

Address: \QS, F AT YBAYY ST

Project Number:

Cnmpany Name:

£ Standard 10-14 Days

5 Business Days (50% surcharge)

e D

Collected By (Sign):

Analysis Requested

fﬁh %‘m onr.. 4754 Report To: Address: ___ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email: ‘-hQB“\K.\ [m &R\t% W12 o2, 1% Copy To: ____ 24 -48 hours {100% surcharge)
Phone: Fax P.O.# Other

Collected By (F-‘rinl}:Kva\ \m Authorized Yes

No
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Email Repoltf)_C Yes Mo |Mail Report _ Yes __ No

FaxReporl ____ Yes __ No E ]

8 jj i miee (s e a

Sample ID . ComplGrab |Matrix* Cuﬁ:::ried Co'];llgcl:lt?ed é : Remarks/Field Data N:zg)ﬁ:g’;:;#

A lusanr Soundein 1 /E//‘( st | v B\
Halluss founiain 2 2//5 192344 | - S
Bl uupy foundpin ¥ 3 12115' 4o Al | ] %)
SheeF RE Sk ® 2, 1z1S | ¥ 2% il M
SHAAEE RR Stnk ¥ 3 1S |430F | B9
toal P Qeom siak 1 (211S [qoa A | 7 2o
Yot Qoo Siax 2. 1245 Yz 078 |~ |

S ooy SMX. # Alofgrer]) 2/,S HioS A~ BY

-
staee QR cing &) 1 2/, < |4 ook o
*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Waslewaler W - Waler S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Olher )

Section F Section G

Relinquish/Receive Sign, Print Date Time Lab Use Only . ‘
Relinquished By: m m me\ \M 12/}5 !/_’m Temp: ( (‘-‘ 'ﬂj\ &\
Received By: a_ -0&4"4 ‘T’L_\ H Idn)" // ‘0 ﬁ;ﬂ- 4°C +/- 2°C: ____ Yes A’Na
Relinquished By'( r/a\:{? dé,[w\ Jocke /'-7- /L'r- / 2_4/}) Received onlce: ____ Yes _X_ No
Received By: } ! T i = Number of Bollles Received: ”{
Relinquished By: = pH Checked: V] (_f-,‘—r‘
Received By Labaoralory: COC Seals Intacl: ___ Yes __ No& NA

Field Blank Included: ___ Yes L\ No
) Received Via __UPS __ FedEX __ Other X_Hand
IPaymenl:A‘_ Invoice ___ Cash ___ VISA, M/IC ___ Check # Amount
LN




0 N EILSON Neilson Resear;iggrgc:;;teic;r: Data FlagS

Medford, OR 97501 WO#: 20120819
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
CORPORATION 640 Website: wvflw.n)rclabs.com Date: 12/29/2020

B Analyte detected in the associated method blank.

BA  BOD Alternative Calculation: The initial results performed by Standard Methods did not fall within parameters of the
Standard Methods calculation. An alternate approved calculation was performed using the HACH method and the value
reported is an estimated concentration.

C Sample(s) does not meet NELAP/ORELAP sample acceptance criteria. See Case Narrative.

Cl  Sample(s) does not meet NELAP/ORELAP sample acceptance criteria for temperature.

CF  Results confirmed by re-analysis.

CU  Cleanup performed as specified by method.

D1  The diesel elution pattern for the sample is not typical.

D2  The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than diesel.

D3  The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than diesel.

D4  Detected hydrocarbons do not have pattern and range consistent with typical petroleum products and may be due to
biogenic interference.

D5 Detected hydrocarbons in the diesel range appear to be weathered diesel.

E Estimated value.

ER  Elevated reporting limit due to matrix. Report limits (MDLs, MRLs & PQLs) are adjusted based on variations in sample
preparation amounts, analytical dilutions, and percent solids, where applicable.

FC Fecal Coliforms: Sample(s) received past 40 CFR Part 136 specified holding time. Results reported as estimated values.

Gl  The gasoline elution pattern for the sample is not typical.

G2  The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than gasoline.

G3  The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than gasoline.

G4  Detected hydrocarbons in the gasoline range appear to be weathered gasoline.

HP  Sample re-analysis performed outside of method specified holding time.

HR  Sample received outside of method specified holding time.

HS  Sample analyzed for volatile organics contained headspace.

HT[J At the client’s request, the sample was analyzed outside of method specified holding time.

H Analysis performed outside of method specified holding time.

J Analyte detected below the Minimum Reporting Limit (MRL) and above the Method Detection Limit (MDL). The J flag
result is an estimated value and the user should be aware that this data is of limited reliability.

L Dissolved metals were not filtered within 15 minutes of collection per 40 CFR Part 136.

MI  Surrogate, Duplicate Sample (DUP) or Matrix Spikes recoveries are out of control limits due to matrix interference. Sample
results may be biased.

N See Case Narrative on page 2 of report.

NLR No Legionella Recovered.

PLR  Presence of Legionella Recovered.

Q Initial calibration verification (ICV), continuing calibration verification (CCV) or laboratory control sample (LCS) exceeded
high recovery limits, but associated samples are non-detect and the sample results are not affected. Data meets
EPA/NELAP requirements.

R Relative percent difference (RPD) is outside of the accepted recovery limits.

R1  Relative percent difference (RPD) is outside of the accepted recovery limits. However, analyses are not controlled on RPD
values for sample concentrations that are less than the reporting limit.

R3  The relative percent difference (RPD) and/or percent recovery for the duplicate (DUP) or matrix spike (MS)/matrix spike
duplicate (MSD) cannot be accurately calculated due to the concentration of analyte already present in the sample.

R4 Duplicate analysis failed due to result being at or near the method reporting limit.

S Surrogate and/or matrix spike recovery is outside of the accepted recovery limits. Sample results may be biased.

S1  Surrogate or matrix spike recovery is outside of control limits due to dilution necessary for analysis.

SC  Sub-contracted to another laboratory for analysis.

SP  Sample(s) were not collected per EPA Method 5035A protocols. The results are considered minimum values.

# Value exceeds regulatory level for TCLP contaminant.

X1  The motor oil elution pattern for the sample is not typical.

X2  The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than motor oil.

X3  The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than motor oil.

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level or is outside the acceptable range.
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